

Hola, somos Amy&Frank^{ES}

Hi, we are Amy&Frank^{EN}

Olá, somos Amy&Frank^{PT}

Salut, nous sommes Amy&Frank^{FR}

Ciao, siamo Amy&Frank^{IT}

Hallo, wir sind Amy&Frank^{DE}

Instrucciones de uso. Instructions of use.

Instruções de utilização. Instructions d'utilisation.

Istruzioni per l'uso. Gebrauchsanweisung.

PLATANOMELÓN

Características. Characteristics. Características. Caractéristiques. Caratteristiche. Produktbeschreibung.

TTTTT

(ES) Amy tiene 14 cm de longitud (10 cm insertables), 4,1 cm de ancho y 3 cm de diámetro insertable. Frank tiene 12,2 cm de longitud (10cm insertables), 4 cm de ancho y 3 cm de diámetro insertable. El peso total del juguete es de 74 gramos.

(EN) Amy is 14 cm long (10 cm insertable length), 4.1 cm wide and 3 cm insertable diameter. Frank is 12.2 cm long (10 cm insertable length), 4 cm wide and 3 cm insertable diameter. The total weight of the toy is 74 grams.

(PT) Amy tem 14 cm de comprimento (10 cm inseríveis), 4,1 cm de largura e 3 cm de diâmetro inserível. Frank tem 12,2 cm de comprimento (10 cm inseríveis), 4 cm de largura e 3 cm de diâmetro inserível. O peso total do brinquedo é de 74 gramas.

(FR) Amy a 14 cm de longueur (10 cm insérable), 4,1 cm de largeur et 3 cm de diamètre insérable. Frank a 12,2 cm de longueur (10 cm insérable), 4 cm de largeur et 3 cm de diamètre insérable. Le poids total du sextoxy est de 74 grammes.

(IT) Amy è 14 cm di lunghezza (10 cm inseribili), 4,1 cm di larghezza e 3 cm di diametro inseribile. Frank è 12,2 cm di lunghezza (10 cm inseribili), 4 cm di larghezza e 3 cm di diametro inseribile. Il peso totale del giocattolo è di 74 grammi.

(DE) Amy ist 14 cm lang (10 cm einführbar), 4,1 cm Breite und 3 cm einführbarer Durchmesser. Frank ist 14 cm lang (10 cm einführbar), 4 cm Breite und 3 cm einführbarer Durchmesser. Das Gesamtgewicht des Spielzeugs beträgt 74 Gramm.

(↑)

(ES) Ideal para la iniciación anal.

(EN) Perfect introduction to anal.

(PT) Ideal para a iniciação anal.

(FR) Idéal pour l'initiation anale.

(IT) Ideale per l'iniziazione anale.

(DE) Ideal für den Anfang von analem sexuellem Kontakt.

(♻️)

(ES) Totalmente sumergible.

(EN) Fully submersible.

(PT) Totalmente submersível.

(FR) Entièrement waterproof.

(IT) Completamente sommergibile.

(DE) Absolut wasserdicht.

(☺️)

(ES) Textura suave ultra sedosa.

(EN) Soft and ultra silky texture.

(PT) Textura suave e ultra sedosa.

(FR) Texture douce et ultra-soyeuse.

(IT) Finitura morbida e ultra setosa.

(DE) Weiche und ultra-seidige Beschaffenheit.

Instrucciones^{ES}

Finalidad del producto:

La cadena anal Amy y el plug anal Frank son juguetes sexuales para adultos que proporcionan la estimulación anal.

Instrucciones para su correcto uso:

- Para usar Amy introduce las bolas poco a poco hasta alcanzar la profundidad deseada. Amy tiene 3 bolas de distintos tamaños (de más pequeño a más grande) para experimentar un placer progresivo.
- Para usar Frank introduce poco a poco el extremo en punta en el ano hasta llegar al tope del plug anal.
- Mantén siempre la anilla fuera del ano para una fácil extracción.
- Puedes dejar la cadena o el plug anal introducido mientras practicas otro tipo de relaciones.
- Para retirar el juguete, coloca los dedos en la base con forma redondeada que te facilitará la extracción. Tira poco a poco hasta retirar el juguete por completo.
- Se recomienda utilizarlo con lubricante a base de agua.

Composición:

Fabricado con silicona hipoalérgica de alta calidad, libre de látex y ftalatos.

Posibles riesgos asociados de su uso:

- Este es un producto de uso personal, no lo compartas para evitar la propagación de infecciones.
- No utilizar lubricantes a base de silicona o de aceite, ya que pueden dañar la silicona del producto o dejarla con un tacto viscoso de forma permanente.
- Se recomienda lavar bien el producto con agua y jabón neutro o con un producto específico antes y después de cada uso.
- Es importante que no se utilicen productos abrasivos ni desinfectantes fuertes que contengan sustancias con base de petróleo, aceite de árbol de té, alcohol o lejía para limpiar el producto.
- Para un mantenimiento adecuado del producto, se recomienda guardarlo en un lugar sin humedad, polvo ni luz solar directa.
- Se recomienda guardar el producto en una bolsita antibacteriana.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

Instructions^{EN}

Product purpose:

The Amy anal chain and Frank anal plug are adult sex toys that provide anal stimulation.

Instructions for proper use:

- To use Amy, insert the balls little by little until you reach your desired depth. Amy has 3 balls of different sizes (from smaller to larger) to experience progressive pleasure.
- To use Frank, slowly insert the pointed end into the anus until it reaches the top of the anal plug.
- Always keep the ring out of the anus for easy removal.
- You can leave the chain or anal plug inserted while practicing other types of intercourse.
- To remove the toy, place your fingers on the rounded base for easy removal. Pull slowly until the toy is completely removed.
- Recommended for use with a water-based lubricant.

Composition:

Made from high quality hypoallergenic silicone, free from latex and phthalates.

Possible risks associated to their use:

- This product is for personal use. Do not share it to prevent the spread of infection.
- Do not use silicone or oil-based lubricants, as they can harm the product's silicone or leave it feeling permanently slimy.
- It is recommended to wash the product thoroughly with water and neutral soap or with a specific product before and after each use.
- It is important that no abrasives or harsh disinfectants containing petroleum-based substances, tea tree oil, alcohol or bleach are used to clean the product.
- For proper maintenance of the product, it is recommended to store it in a dry place, away from dust and direct sunlight.
- It is recommended to store the product in an antibacterial bag.
- Keep out of reach of children.

Instruções^{PT}

Finalidade do produto:

A corrente anal Amy e o plug Frank são brinquedos sexuais para adultos que proporcionam estimulação anal.

Instruções ou indicações para utilização correta:

- Para usar a Amy, insira as bolinhas aos poucos até atingir a profundidade desejada. Amy tem 3 bolas de tamanhos diferentes (do menor ao maior) para um prazer progressivo.
- Para usar o Frank, insere lentamente a extremidade pontiaguda no ânus até atingir o topo do plug anal.
- Mantenha sempre o anel fora do ânus para fácil remoção.
- Pode deixar a corrente ou o plug anal inserido enquanto pratica outro tipo de relações.
- Para retirar o brinquedo, coloque os dedos sobre a base arredondada, que facilitará a remoção. Puxe aos poucos até que o brinquedo seja completamente retirado.
- Recomenda-se utilizá-lo com lubrificante à base de água.

Composição:

Fabricado com silicone hipoalergénico de alta qualidade, livre de látex e ftalatos.

Possíveis riscos associados à sua utilização:

- Este é um produto de uso pessoal, não o partilhe para evitar a propagação de infeções.
- Não utilizar lubrificantes à base de silicone ou de óleo, já que podem danificar o silicone do produto ou deixá-lo com uma consistência viscosa de forma permanente.
- Recomenda-se lavar bem o produto com água e sabão neutro ou com um produto específico antes e depois de cada utilização.
- É importante que não se utilizem produtos abrasivos nem desinfetantes que contenham substâncias com base de petróleo, óleo de melaleuca, álcool ou lixívia para limpar o produto.
- Para uma manutenção adequada do produto, recomenda-se guardá-lo num local sem humidade, pó ou luz solar direta.
- Recomenda-se guardar o produto numa bolsa antibacteriana.
- Manter fora do alcance das crianças.

Instructions^{FR}

Finalité du produit :

La chaîne anale Amy et le plug anal Frank sont des sextoys pour adultes dédiés à la stimulation anale.

Instructions ou indications pour une parfaite utilisation :

- Pour utiliser Amy, introduisez les boules petit à petit jusqu'à la profondeur souhaitée. Amy a 3 boules de différentes tailles (de plus petite à plus grande) pour expérimenter un plaisir progressif.
- Pour utiliser Frank, introduisez progressivement l'extrémité en pointe dans l'anus jusqu'à la base du plug anal.
- Veillez à toujours placer l'anneau hors de l'anus pour faciliter son extraction.
- Vous pouvez garder la chaîne ou le plug anal pendant que vous pratiquez d'autres types de relations.
- Pour retirer le jouet, placez les doigts sur la base de forme arrondie pour faciliter l'extraction. Tirez délicatement jusqu'à extraire entièrement le sextoys.
- Nous vous recommandons de l'utiliser avec un lubrifiant à base d'eau.

Composition :

Fabriqué en silicone hypoallergénique haute qualité, sans latex ni phtalates.

Risques possibles pendant l'utilisation :

- Il s'agit d'un produit à usage personnel, ne le partagez pas pour éviter la propagation d'infections.
- N'utilisez pas de lubrifiants à base de silicone ou d'huile car ils pourraient endommager le silicone du produit ou le rendre gluant de façon permanente.
- Il est recommandé de laver soigneusement le produit avec de l'eau et du savon neutre ou un produit spécifique avant et après chaque utilisation.
- Il est important de ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ou de désinfectants puissants contenant des substances à base de pétrole, de l'huile d'arbre à thé, d'alcool ou d'eau de Javel pour nettoyer le produit.
- Pour un entretien correct du produit, il est recommandé de le stocker dans un endroit à l'abri de l'humidité, de la poussière et de la lumière directe du soleil.
- Il est conseillé de conserver le produit dans un étui anti-bactérien.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Istruzioni^{IT}

Destinazione d'uso del prodotto:

La catena anale Amy e il plug anale Frank sono giocattoli sessuali per adulti che provocano stimolazione anale.

Istruzioni per un uso corretto:

- Per usare Amy, inserire le palline poco a poco fino a raggiungere la profondità desiderata. Amy ha 3 palline di diverse dimensioni (dalla più piccola alla più grande) per un piacere progressivo.
- Per utilizzare Frank, inserire lentamente l'estremità appuntita nell'ano fino a raggiungere l'estremità del plug anale.
- Tenere sempre l'anello fuori dall'ano per una facile rimozione.
- Si possono lasciare la catena o il plug all'interno dell'ano mentre si praticano altri tipi di rapporti.
- Per rimuovere il giocattolo, mettere le dita sulla base rotonda per facilitare la rimozione. Tirare lentamente fino a quando il giocattolo è completamente rimosso.
- Si raccomanda di usarlo con un lubrificante a base d'acqua.

Composizione:

Prodotto in silicone ipoallergenico di alta qualità, senza lattice e ftalati.

Possibili rischi associati al loro utilizzo:

- Questo è un prodotto per uso personale, non condividere per evitare la diffusione di infezioni.
- Non usare lubrificanti a base di silicone o di olio perché potrebbero danneggiare il silicone del prodotto o lasciarlo permanentemente viscido.
- Si raccomanda di lavare accuratamente il prodotto con acqua e sapone delicato o con un prodotto specifico prima e dopo ogni uso.
- È importante non usare prodotti abrasivi o disinfettanti forti contenenti sostanze a base di petrolio, olio dell'albero del tè, alcool o candeggina per pulire il prodotto.
- Per una corretta manutenzione del prodotto, si raccomanda di conservare il prodotto in un luogo privo di umidità e polvere e lontano dalla luce solare diretta.
- Si raccomanda di conservare il prodotto in un sacchetto antibatterico.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Anleitung^{DE}

Verwendungszweck des Produkts:

Der Analstring Amy und der Analplug Frank sind Sexspielzeuge für Erwachsene, die den Analbereich stimulieren.

Anweisungen zur korrekten Verwendung:

- Bei der Verwendung von Amy werden die Kugeln nach und nach eingeführt, bis die gewünschte Tiefe erreicht ist. Amy hat 3 Kugeln in verschiedenen Größen (beginnend mit der kleinsten bis hin zur größten) für progressives Lustempfinden.
- Bei der Verwendung von Frank führst Du das schmale Ende langsam in den Anus ein, bis zum flachen Ende des Analplugs.
- Achte darauf, dass der Ring immer außerhalb des Anus bleibt, damit er leicht entfernt werden kann.
- Der Analstring oder Analplug kann auch während anderen Liebespraktiken getragen werden.
- Um das Spielzeug zu entfernen, stecke die Finger in die ringförmige Basis, um das Entfernen zu erleichtern. Ziehe das Spielzeug dann vorsichtig und langsam heraus.
- Es wird empfohlen, ein Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis zu verwenden.

Material:

Hergestellt aus hochwertigem, latex- und phthalatfreiem Silikon.

Mögliche Risiken beim Gebrauch:

- Dies ist ein Produkt für den persönlichen Gebrauch, gib es nicht weiter, um die Verbreitung von Infektionen zu vermeiden.
- Verwende keine silikon- oder ölbasierten Gleitmittel, da sie das Silikon des Produkts beschädigen oder es dauerhaft zähflüssig machen können.
- Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt vor und nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich mit Wasser und neutraler Seife oder mit einem speziellen Produkt zu reinigen.
- Es ist wichtig, dass zur Reinigung des Produkts keine Scheuermittel oder scharfe Desinfektionsmittel verwendet werden, die Substanzen auf Erdölbasis, Teebaumöl, Alkohol oder Bleichmittel enthalten.
- Um das Produkt in gutem Zustand zu halten, wird empfohlen, es an einem Ort aufzubewahren, der frei von Feuchtigkeit, Staub und direktem Sonnenlicht ist.
- Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt in einem antibakteriellen Beutel aufzubewahren.
- Bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

Modos de uso. Modes of use.

Modos de utilização. Modes d'utilisation.

Modalità di utilizzo. Verwendungsarten.

AnoSM AnusSM Ânus^{PT} Anus^{FR} Ano^{IT} Anus^{DE}



PLATANOMELÓN